

Legislation Text

File #: 21783, Version: 1

Title

Board of Assessors appointments dated March 17, 2011.

Body

Pursuant to Section 33.03 of the Madison General Ordinances, I hereby submit for your consideration and approval, the following Board of Assessors appointments:

*Mark Hanson, City Assessor *Mike Kurth, Assistant Assessor - Commercial *Jo Ann Terasa, Assistant Assessor - Residential *Scott West, Property Appraiser 4 *Jeff Huemmer, Property Appraiser 4 *Karen Karnel, Property Appraiser 3 *Scott Matthews, Property Appraiser 3

Respectfully submitted by Mark Hanson, City Assessor